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Schedule of Canterbury Ordinances declared to be in force within Westland by "The County

of Westland Act, 1868 "—continued.

THE PROVINCIAL LAWS OF OTAGO.

Schedule of the Ordinances of the Provincial Council of Otago, passed during Sessions I. to
XXXIV., from 1854 to 1875 inclusive.

7—A. 14.

Tbae and Numbeb. Existing Law. Extinct Law. Repealing Act oe
Oedinancb.

1866, Sess. 24, No. 11 ... Q4kson'o-Quoy G-. A. Act, 1876,
No. 96.„ 24, „ 15 ...„ „ 2b, „ 3 ... Thistle.

West. Ord., Sess. 3,
No. 1.

"West. Ord., Sess. 2,
No. 2.

G-. A. Act, 1881,
No. 21.

Inoperative.

1867, „ 26, ,, 6 ... Weotland Beard of Eduoatiea

„ 26, „ 11 ... :W:6etlaBd-^afeliefeettee

„ „ 26, ,,13 ...
„ „ 26, ,,16 ...
„ „ 27, „ 8 ...

Canterbury Gold Melds
Hospitals*

€«4feeea Quay Ordinaaee
Ameadmont

fencing Qrdinanoo 1866
Amondmont

Grey River Coal Field Re-
serve

G-. A. Act, 1876,
No. 96.

West. Ord., Sess. 3,
No. 1.

Annulled oy Q-. A.
Act,1873,No.51,
sec. 19.

„ 27, „ 16 ...

Shoet Titie.
Amending

Act ob
Obdinancb.

NtJMBEB. Ebpbamn& Act ob
Ordinance.

Existing Law. Extinct Law.

SESf ilON I, 1854.
Executive Council
Appropriation
Government Gazette ...
Provincial Revenue ...
Paaedin Public Lanie,..
Empowering ...
Appropriation (Supplementary) ...

No. 1a
2a
3a
4a
5a
6a
7a
8a

Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Spent.
Session 7, No. 32.
Spent.
Spent.
G. A. Act, 1876,

No. 50.
Sess. 7, No. 32.
Sess. 4, No. 5.
Sess. 5, No. 12.

9a
10a
11a

Jotty and Wharf

Scab and-Catarrh

12a
13a
14a
15a

sess: :0N II., 1854.
feovinoiat-Geunoil
Beafd of Audit
Appropriation
Immigrationand British Agent...

Sess. 4, No. 9.
Sess. 17, No. 116.
Spent.
Spent.

16a

17a
18a
19a
20a

1855.
Immigration Appropriation and

Debentures
Excess ofExpenditure
Dog Nuieaaee
Appropriation
Auctionoets^-jjieease ...

Spent.

Spent,
Sess. 16, No. 85.
Spent.
Sess. 16, No. 99.

* This Or
Do have insert
icquired no va

dinancewa:
ed it in the
Oidity. It

s disallowed by the G-overnoro:: Schedule of " The County of\
remains null and void.

20th March, 1867, aa being ultra vires
"estland Act, 1868," was an error, and thi

(Gazette, 1867,p. 121)'
) Ordinance has thereby
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